General Description
The MAX8804V/MAX8804W/MAX8804Y/MAX8804Z
intelligent, dual-input, stand-alone, constant-current,
constant-voltage (CCCV), thermally regulated linear
chargers are designed for a single-cell lithium-ion (Li+)
battery. They integrate the current-sense circuit, MOS
pass element, thermal-regulation circuitry, and overvolt-
age protection (OVP), and eliminate the reverse-block-

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
*EP = Exposed paddle.
+Denotes a lead-free package.
Note: All devices are specified to operate over the -40°C to
+85°C operating temperature range.
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX8804VETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* AAQ
MAX8804WETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* AAP
MAX8804YETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* AAD
MAX8804ZETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* AAC
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
DC
GND
USB
SET
CHG
POK
<USBPWR>
BAT
+3.3V
AC
ADAPTER
USB
PORT
ENABLE/DISABLE
AND PROGRAMMING Li+
1μF
2.2μF
MAX8804V
MAX8804W
MAX8804Y
MAX8804Z
1μF (DETBAT)
NOTE: () FOR MAX8804V/MAX8804W, < > FOR MAX8804Y/MAX8804Z
Typical Application Circuit
Cell Phones/Smartphones
Digital Cameras
Portable Media Players